EverSafe menus

Lot 3269

Southwest Style Beef #2

Beef Patty Jalapeno #4A

Mexican Style Chicken Stew #5A or #5B or #5C
Penne w/Vegetable Sausage Crumbles #8
Asian Style Beef Strips #9

Brisket w/Gravy #12A or 12B

Lot 3270

Pork Sausage Gravy #3

Chili Macaroni #8B

Mexican Style Chicken Stew #10
Chicken Pesto Pasta #9A or 9B
Asian Style Beef Strips #12A or 12B

Chicken w/Tomatoes Feta Cheese #5



[ ,}L 170

EVERSAFE MENU #5

CHICKEN WITH TOMATOES AND FETA CHEESE - INGREDIENTS: SEASONED CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT
(CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SOBIUM PHOSPHATE], TOMATOES,
WATER, FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK AND SKIM MILK, GHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, VEGETABLE
COAGULANT), ONIONS, CHICKEN BASE (CHICKEN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, POTATO FLOUR,
FLAVORINGS, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CARROT POWDER, TURMERIC), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: BASIL,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC, CHICKEN FAT, ASCORBIC ACID, 30Y LECITHIN. CONTAINS: SOY, MILK. LEMWON-
L.IME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR — INGREDIENTS: SBUGAR,
MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS]), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,
ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS 50Y.
PEANUT BUTTER - INGREDIENTS — ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED,
COTTONSEED AND OR SQYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN BG, VITAMIN B1. APPLESAUCE WITH
RASPBERRY PUREE — INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER,
ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. WHEAT SNACK BREAD ~ ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN REDUCED IRGN, THIAMINE MOMONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH,
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SQOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE
CORN SYRUP, MONG & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE.
BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH. MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUNM
SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER
ALLERGENS. M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES - INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE {SUGAR, CHOCOLATE. COCOA
BUTTER, SKiM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTQSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS). SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS
THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING {INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE. YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40,
BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE. YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2}, GUM ACACIA. SBALT
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EVERSAFE MENU #3

PORK SAUSAGE GRAVY, ARTIFICIALLY WHITENED — INGREDIENTS: WATER, PORK PATTY CRUMBLE CARAMEL COLOR
ADDED {PORK, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR,
FLAVORINGS {INCLUDING SFICES AND SPICE EXTRACTS), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, SPICE], CREAM
FOWDER {CREAM, LECITHIN, BHA [TO PROTECT FLAVOR]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
POWDERED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN QIL, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE), SUGAR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SALT. CONTAINS: S0V, MILK, VANILLA
DAIRYSHAKE POWDER — INSTANT NONFAT DRY MILK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL. MALTODEXTRIN,
SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSFHATE, POLYSORBATE 0. MONOGLYCERIDE, SUGAR,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CALCIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), WHEY, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,
CELLULOSE GUM, XANTHAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, YELLOW 5, VITAMIN D RED 40. WHEAT SNACK BREAD - ENRICHED
FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NJACIN REDYCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL).
WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONQCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE
XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITCOL. MAY
CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. NUT RAISIN MIX ~ INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, RAISING, WALNUTS,
FILBERTS, ALMONDS, (PEANUTS AND WALNUTS COATED WITH CORN PROTEIN). AU GRATIN POTATOES -
INGREDIENTS: WATER, DEHYDRATED POTATOES, CREAM, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: NATURAL CHEESE FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SALT, CARRAGEENAN, WHEY, YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, CORN OIL, DRY VEGETABLE SHORTENING,
UNSALTED BUTTER {CREAM, FLAVORINGS), GARLIC POWDER, SWEET CREAM POWDER, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM
METABISULFITE (PRESERVATIVE), DRY MUSTARD, BISODIUM INOSINATE. DISODIUM GUANYLATE OLEORESIN
TURMERIC (COLOR), OLECQRESIN FAPRIKA (COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (FRESERVATIVE]. SALT.
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CHILI AND MACARONI — INGREDIENTS: WATER, COOKED BEEF PATTY {BEEF. WATER, TEXTURED VEGETAELE
PROTEIN (SCY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLQOR), SALT), MACARONI (SEMOLINA, WATER, EGG WHITES, GLYCERYL
MONQSTEARATE, NIACIN, FERRQUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], TOMATQ PASTE,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CONCENTRATED CRUSHED TOMATOES, CHILI POWDER (CHILE PEPPER,
SPICES, SALT, GARLIC POWDER}), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH. DEHYDRATED CONIONS, SALT, BROWN SUGAR, SOY
LECITHIN, BLACK PEPPER. CONTAINS SOY, EGG AND WHEAT. LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR — INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS),
SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS
CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS SOY. PEANUT BUTTER - INGREDIENTS — ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR.
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE QIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND QR SCYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A,
VITAMIN B, VITAMIN B1. APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE - INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE,
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. WHEAT SNACK BREAD -
ENRICHEDR FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUGED IRON, THIAMINE MONGNITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACIDY, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE Oll (SUYBEAN AND/OR
COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR. HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUF, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN. YEAST. SALT,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SCDA, CORN STARCH, MONGCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM
CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL.
MAY GONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES — INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTQSE. SOY LECITHIN, SALT. ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS),
SUGAR. CORNSTARCH. LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING {INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE. RED 40 LAKE,
YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW & LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. SALT
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EVERSATE MENU #10

MEXICAN STYLE CHICKEN STEW - INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN (COOKED DICED CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT
[CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOU STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN],
COOKED SEASCNED CHICKEN DARK MEAT [CHICKEN DARK MEAT, WATER, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE]), WATER, DICED TOMATOES, CORN, ONIONS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, TOMATO PASTE, GREEN CHILI PEPPERS,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: GREEN BELL PEPPERS, CHICKEN BASE {CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDGING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES.
SALT. AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, POTATG FLOUR. RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, TURMERIC), CHILI
POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC), SALT, CANOLA OIL, SPICES, VINEGAR, JALAPENC PEFPER POWDER,
CILANTRO, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR. CITRIC ACID. LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR —~ INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE,
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC AGID (VITAMIN C), CALGIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE,
BLULC 1, CONTAINS S0OY. PEANUT BUTTER - INGREDIENTS - ROASTED PEANUTS SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL
{RAPESEED, COTTOMSEED AND OR SOYBEAN QOILS), SALT, VITAMIN T, VITAMIN A VITAMIN BE, VITAMIN B1, M&M'S PEANUT
CHOCOLATE CANDIES — INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE,
MILKFAT. PEANUTS, SOY LEGITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, PEANUTS, CORNSTARCH, LE3S THAN 1% - CORN
SYRUP. GUM ACACIA, COLORING (INCLUBES BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW B, RIZD 40 |LAKE, YELLOW 5. RED 40. BLUE 1. BLUE 2 LAKE,
YELLOW B LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE), DEXTRIN. MAY CONTAIN ALMONDS. WHEAT SNACK BREAD - ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR.
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR
BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN ANO/GR COTTONSEED OILY. WATER, SUGAR, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. MONQO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING {SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSRHATE,
BAKING S0DA. CORN STARCH, MONGCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASEIUM SORBATE
[PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND GTHER ALLERGENS SANTA FE
STYLE RICE - INGREDIENTS: WATER, LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE, BLACK BEANS, PINTC BEANS, GREEN CHILIES (GREEN
CHILI PEFPERS, WATER, SALT AND CITRIC ACID), CREAM, CORN, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE POWDER (MONTEREY JACK
CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, BUTTERMILK 50LIDS, 5ALT, SODIUM PHOBPHATE,
LACTIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE {CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, ENZYME
MOLHFIED CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, SULTURES, SALT. ENZYMES, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITIRC ACID, LACTIC ACID], WHEY,
POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, AND VEGETABLE COLOR), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
BLACK OLIVES {CALIFORNIA RIPE DLIVES, WATER, SALT, FERROUS GLUCONATE}), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF. RED PEFFERS.
SOUTHWESTERN FLAVORING {RED AND GREEN JALAPENO PEPPERS, CNIONS, SALT. PAPRKKA, SUN DRIED TOMATOES,
GARLIC, SPICE, CILANTRO, NATURAL FLAVORS), ONION FOWBER. GARLIC POWDER, SALT, CILANTRO, ARTIFICIAL COLOR,
NATURAL FLAVOR (SOY LECITHIN). CONTAINS: MILK, S0Y. SALT
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EYERSATE MENU #9A

CHICKEN PESTO PASTA - COCKED DICED CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT (CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB
MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN), WATER, CHICKEN BROTH.
GEMELLI PASTA (SEMOLINA [WHEAT], EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN
AND FOLIC AGID), OLIVE OIL, PESTC SAUCE MIX (PARMESAN CHEESE BLEND [PARMESAN CHEESE {MILK, SALT,
CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES), WHEY, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], SPICES, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONCNITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID] DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SALT NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE FLAYOR. CANOLA CIL AND OLIVE QIL), CORN S5YRUP S0LIDS,
LEMON JUICE SOLIDS, MALTQDEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, SQYBEAN OQIL
AND YEAST), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SUN DRIED TOMATOES {SUN DRIED TOMATOES, SALT, GLUCOSE, CITRIC
ACID, SULFUR DIOXIDE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID). PARMESAN CHEESE {CULTURED PART SKIM MILK.
SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC, PINE NUTS,

CHICKEN FOOD BASE (CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES. SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT,
FLAVORINGS, SUGAR POTATO FLOUR, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT AND TURMERIC). APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY
PUREE — INGREDIENTS: AFPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC
AGID (VITAMIN C), SALT. FRUIT BEVERAGE BASE —SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL
& ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. ASCORBIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, CONTAINS: SOY. WHEAT SNACK BREAD - EMRICHED
FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRCN, THIAMINE MONGONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEAGH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE QIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL,
WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONC & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE
XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM. SORBITOL, MAY
CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. M&WM'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES — INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, 30Y LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS).
SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING {INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE,
YELLOW &, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW & LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. SALT
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EVERSAFE MENU #9B

CHICKEN PESTO PASTA - COOKED DICED CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT (CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIS
MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN}, WATER, CHICKEN BROTH,
GEMELLI PASTA (SEMOLINA IWHEAT], EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN
AND FOLIC ACID), OLIVE OIL, PESTO SAUCE MIX (PARMESAN CHEESE BLEND [PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK, SALT,
CHEESE SULTURES, ENZYMES), WHEY, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], SPICES, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
[NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SALT NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CANQLA OIL AND OLIVE OIL], CCRN SYRUF SOLIDS,
LEMON JUICE SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR. SOYBEAN OIL
AND YEAST), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% GF: SUN DRIED TOMATQES (SUN DRIED TOMATOES, SALT, GLUCOSE. CITRIC
ACID, SULFUR DIOXIDE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK.
SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC, PINE NUTS,

CHICKEN FOOD BASE (CHICKEN MEAT INGLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT,
FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, POTATO FLOUR, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT AND TURMERIC). APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY
PUREE - INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASFBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC
ACID (ITAMIN C), SALT. . IRISH CREAM CAPPUCCING INSTANT POWDER - SUGAR. CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, INSTANT COFFEE, SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK}, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE,
MONQ AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEARL LACTYLATE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ARTIFICIAL COLCRS,
CARRAGEENAN. TETRASODIUM PRYQPHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. WHEAT SNACK BREAD ~
ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETAEBLE OIL {(SOYBEAN AND/OR
COTTONSEED OIL). WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. MONG & DIGLYCERIDES. GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONQCALGIUM FHOSPHATE). CALCIUM
CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITCL.
MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES - INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKiM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS),
SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING {INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE,
YELLOWY B, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. SALT
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ASIAN STYLE BEEF STRIPS WITH VEGETABLES - INGREDIENTS: SEASONED COOKED BEEF AND BINDER PRODUCT
(BEEF, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SEASONING [MALTODEXTRIN. SALT, BEEF
EXTRACT, BEEF FAT, SESAME QIL}, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, 8EEF FLAVOR, CARAMEL
COLOR, DEXTROSE, SPIGE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), WATER, WATER CHESTNUTS, BAMBOO SHOOTS, GREEN AND RED
PEPPERS. MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHICKEN BROTH (CHICKEN BROTH AND FAT, SALT, MONQSODIUM GLUTAMATE,
SEASONING (HYDRGLYZED SOY PROTEIN), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, TORULA YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER. DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
CARROT EXTRACTIVE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SESAME QL. OYSTER SAUCE, BLACK BEAN PASTE, CHILI GARLIC
SAUCE, SUGAR, 50Y SAUCE. LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR
— INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL FLAVCOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE
1, CONTAINS SOY. APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE — INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE. HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C). SALT. WHEAT SNACK BREAD - ENRICHED
FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID},
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH. PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OiL {SOYBEAN AND/CR COTTONSEED OIL),
WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES. GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVEMING
{SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSRHATE, BAKING SORA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). CALCIUM CARBONATE
XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY
CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. OATMEAL COOQKIE — SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL.
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, OATS, EGG, CINNAMON, SPICES, LIQUID MALT, CORN 3YRUP, BAKING SODA, SALT.

PEANUT BUTTER - INGREDIENTS — ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED,
COTTONSEED AND OR SOYBEAN QILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN BB, VITAMIN B1.

SALT.

EVERSAFE MENU #12A
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EVERSAFE MENU #12B

ASIAN STYLE BEEF STRIPS WiTH VEGETABLES — INGREDIENTS: SEASONED COOKED BEEF AND BINDER PRODUCT
(BEEF, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SEASONING {MALTODEXTRIN, SALT. BEEF
EXTRACT, BEEF FAT, SESAME OIL], SQY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEEF FLAVOR, CARAMEL
COLOR, DEXTROSE. SPICE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), WATER, WATER CHESTNUTS, BAMBOC SHOOTS, GREEN AND RED
PEPPERS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHICKEN BROTH {CHICKEN BROTH AND FAT, SALT, MONOSCDIUM GLUTAMATE,
SEASONING (HYDROLYZED SCY PROTEIN), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, TORULA YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT,
NATURAL FLAVOR. GARLIC POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
CARRQT EXTRACTIVE). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SESAME OIL. OYSTER SAUCE, BLACK BEAN PASTE, CHILI GARLIC
SAUCE, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE. LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR
— INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND
ARTIFIGIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN CY, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING). YELLOW 5 LAKE. BLUE
1. CONTAINS SOY. APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE - INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE. HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. WHEAT SNACK BREAD ~ ENRICHED
FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACIDY),
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL),
WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT. LEAVENING
{SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE
XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITCL. MAY
CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. CORN BREAD - INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CORN MEAL. WHOLE
DRY EGG, CORN FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, YWHEY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, MONO AND DIESTERS
OF FATTY ACIDS WITH BHT, CITRIC ACID, SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN. DRY EGG YOLK, BAKING SODA, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, WATER, GLYCERINE,
POTASSIUM SORBATE. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, S30Y, WHEAT, PEANUT BUTTER - INGREDIENTS — ROASTED PEANUTS,
SUGAR. HYDROGENATED VECGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND OR SOYBEAN QILS). SALT, VITAMIN C,
VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6. VITAMIN B1. SALT.
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